➢ Aquatic Horticulturist  

• 50 (fifty) points from any class. 

➢ Intermediate Horticulturist 

• 100 (one hundred) points. 

• Must include at least 10 (ten) species with a minimum of; 
▪ 4 (four) species from class B and/or C. 

➢ Advanced Horticulturist 

• 175 (one hundred and seventy-five) points. 

• Must include at least 20 (twenty) species with a minimum of; 
▪ 2 (two) species from class C, and 
▪ 2 (two) species from class D. 

➢ Expert Horticulturist 

• 250 (two hundred and fifty) points. 

• Must include at least 30 (thirty) species with 1 (one) specie from class E.